Form PTO-1595	08-27-20(ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)		······································		U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10220227	8		V V
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CADORNIGA, Lauro C. GODFREY, Mitchell CARDEN, Robin	7.22.02	Name: Internal Ac	alon Spo	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes 🖌 No	A subsid	ary of RA	C Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:				C Corporation
Assignment	Merger	Street Add	Iress: 256	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name			677 Paseo de la Paz SE 3 71 9 10 3
June 14, 2002 (Carden) July 16, 2002 (Godfrey) Execution Date:		City: <u>San</u>	Juan Capis	stran_State: CA_Zip: 92675
		Additional na	me(s) & ado	dress(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🖌 No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be 	Additional numbers at	6. Total numb		ications and patents involved: 1
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Dority & Manning, PA Internal Address:				
P O Box 1449			rized to be	e charged to deposit account I hareby certify that this corre
Greenville SC 29602-1449		8. Deposit ac	count nur	being deposited with the Uniter Service as first class mail in
Street Address: 55 Beattie PI., #1600		04-1403		addressed to: Commissioner (Trademarks, Washington, D.
City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>29601</u>			i	Resty S. Baker
	DO NOT US	I E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			1	
J. Bennett Mullinax	Ģ). B.M.	Ilin	08/16/2002
Name of Person Signing	nbei) of pages including cov	Signature er sheet, attachme	nts, and doo	Date
Mail 6 02 PAHMED1 00000102 10130002	ocuments to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover she	et information	
akti sirij - M H				PATENT

١.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lauro C. Cadorniga, a citizen of the United States residing at 4 Mill Creek Road, Piedmont, South Carolina 29673, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled GOLF BALL AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2002, and which has been assigned application number 10/130,002;

AND WHEREAS, Talon Sports, A subsidiary of RAC Corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 25677 Paseo de la Paz, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said

ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

1

PATENT REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0336

and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

Lauro C. Cadorniga

Mgust 6, 2002 Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Mitchell Godfrey, a citizen of the United States residing at 230 North Fork Ray Creek, Townsend, Montana 59644, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled GOLF BALL AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2002, and which has been assigned application number 10/130,002;

AND WHEREAS, Talon Sports, A subsidiary of RAC Corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 25677 Paseo de la Paz, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said

ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

> PATENT REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0338

1

and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

/-12 Mitchell Godfrey

7/16/02 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robin Carden, a citizen of the United States residing at 25677 Paseo de la Pas, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled GOLF BALL AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2002, and which has been assigned application number 10/130,002;

AND WHEREAS, Talon Sports, A subsidiary of RAC Corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 25677 Paseo de la Paz, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said

ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

> PATENT REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0340

1

and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

Robin Carden

6-14-02 Date

RECORDED: 08/22/2002